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NAME
Liam Murphy
Marco Langon
Liam Murphy
Sydney Maree
arco Langon
Liam Murphy
Liam Murphy

Charlie O’'Donovan

Marco Langon
Adrian Blincoe

Patrick Tiernan

Patrick Tiernan

MARK
7:35.47
7:36.87
7:42.51
7:43.0
7:43.83
7:45.64
7:45.67
7:46.67
7:47.43
7:47.50
7:48.55
7:54.12

CH) Championship Section

TOP 10 OVERALL TIMES

DATE

Feb 8, 2025
Feb 8, 2025
Feb 24, 2024
Jun 9, 1979
Feb 24, 2024
Mar 9, 2024
Feb 11, 2023
Feb 11, 2023
Feb 10, 2024
Jan 27, 2002
Feb 12, 2016
Jun 25, 2016

MEET

Bruce Lehane Scarlet & White Invite
Bruce Lehane Scarlet & White Invite
BIG EAST Championships

Oregon Twilight Meet

BIG EAST éqhampionships

NCAA Championships

David Hemery Valentine Invitational
David Hemery Valentine Invitational
Windy City Invite

Boston Indoor Games

FastTrack National Invite

Kuortane Games

LOCATION
Boston, Mass. (1)
Boston, Mass. (1)
Chicago, Ill. 2)
(98) O
Chicago, Ill. (2)

Boston, Mass. (3)

Boston, Mass. (1)

Boston, Mass. (1)

Chicago, Il 2) I
Roxbury, Mass. (4)

Staten Island, N.Y. (5)

Kuortane, Finland (8)

INFO

E) Elite Section

1) Invitational Section

P) Preliminary Heats

U) Competed Unattached

O) Time was recorded outside the NCAA season,; it is considered in the Villanova records but is not recognized as an official collegiate mark
1) Track & Tennis Center; (2{ Dr. Conrad Worrill Track and Field Center at Gately Park; (3) the TRACK at new balance;

4) Reggie Lewis Track & Field Center; (5) Ocean Breeze Track & Field Athletic Complex; (6) The Ott Center; (7) The Armory;

8) Kuortane Athletics Stadium; (98) Location unknown

TOP 10 TIMES - COLLEGIATE INDOOR SEASON

NAME MARK DATE MEET LOCATION INFO
1. Liam Murphy 7:35.47 Feb 8, 2025 Bruce Lehane Scarlet & White Invite Boston, Mass. (1)
2.  Marco Langon 7:36.87 Feb 8, 2025 Bruce Lehane Scarlet & White Invite Boston, Mass. (1)
3. Liam Murphy 7:42.51 Feb 24, 2024 BIG EAST Championships Chicago, Il (2)
4. Marco Langon 7:43.83 Feb 24, 2024 BIG EAST Championships Chicago, Ill. 2)
5. Liam Murphy 7:45.64 Mar 9, 2024 NCAA Championships Boston, Mass. (3)
6. Liam Murphy 7:45.67 Feb 11, 2023 David Hemery Valentine Invitational Boston, Mass. (1)
7. Charlie O'Donovan 7:46.67 Feb 11, 2023 David Hemery Valentine Invitational Boston, Mass. (1)
8. Marco Langon 7:47.43 Feb 10, 2024 Windy City Invite Chicago, Ill. (2) I
9.  Adrian Blincoe 7:47.50 Jan 27, 2002 Boston Indoor Games Roxbury, Mass. 4
10. Patrick Tiernan 7:48.55 Feb 12, 2016 FastTrack National Invite Staten Island, N.Y. 5)

CH) Championship Section
E) Elite Section

1) Invitational Section

P) Preliminary Heats

U) Competed Unattached

1) Track & Tennis Center; (2{ Dr. Conrad Worrill Track and Field Center at Gately Park; (3) the TRACK at new balance;

4) Reggie Lewis Track & Field Center; (5) Ocean Breeze Track & Field Athletic Complex; (6) The Ott Center; (7) New York Armory

TOP 10 TIMES - COLLEGIATE OUTDOOR SEASON

NAME MARK DATE MEET LOCATION INFO
1 Amos Korir 8:01.5 May 12, 1979 Martin Luther King Freedom Games Philadelphia, Pa. (1)
2 Dean Childs 8:07.0 May 12,1979 Martin Luther King Freedom Games Philadelphia, Pa. (1)
3 John Burns 8:09.8 May 12,1979 Martin Luther King Freedom Games Philadelphia, Pa. (1)
4 Hugo Beamish 8:16.87 May 12, 2008 Swarthmore Last Chance Meet Swarthmore, Pa. (2) U
5.  Marc Pelerin 8:19.68 Apr 10, 2004 Penn Tri-Meet Philadelphia, Pa. (1)
6. Hugo Beamish 8:19.76 Apr 2, 2011 Colonial Relays Williamsburg, Va. 3)
7.  Andrew Keino 8:21.14 Apr 10, 2004 Penn Tri-Meet Philadelphia, Pa. 1)
8 Jon Fasulo 8:23.52 Apr 12,2003 U.S. Coaches Association Outdoor Meet University Park, Pa. @
9 Ben Seiple 8:25.07 ar 19, 2021 Villanova Opener Villanova, Pa. ()
10. Marc Pelerin 8:26.95 Apr 15, 2006 Princeton Quad Meet Princeton, N.J. (6)

0
U) Competed Unattached
1) Franklin Field; (2) Skallerup Track; (3) Zable Stadium; (4) Nittany Lion Track; (5) Villanova Stadium; (6) Weaver Stadium

TOP 10 ATHLETES - NCAA SEASON TOP 10 ATHLETES - NCAA INDOOR TOP 10 ATHLETES - NCAA OUTDOOR
1. Liam Murphy 7:35.47 2.8.2025 1. Liam Murphy 7:35.47 2.8.2025 1. Amos Korir 8:01.5 512.1979
2. Marco Langon 7:36.87 2.8.2025 2. Marco Langon 7:36.87 2.8.2025 2. Dean Childs 8:07.0 5.12.1979
B. Charlie O'Donovan 7:46.67 2.11.2023 3. Charlie O’'Donovan 7:46.67 2.11.2023 3. John Burns 8:09.8 5.12.1979
4.  Adrian Blincoe 7:47.5 1.27.2002 4. Adrian Blincoe 7:47.5 1.27.2002 4. Hugo Beamish (U) 8:16.87 5.12.2008
5. Patrick Tiernan 7:48.55 2.12.2016 5. DPatrick Tiernan 7:48.55 2.12.2016 5. Marc Pelerin 8:19.68 4.10.2004
6. Bailey Habler 7:49.53 1.25.2025 6. Bailey Habler 7:49.53 1.25.2025 6. Andrew Keino 8:21.14 4.10.2004
7. Bobby Curtis 7:50.17 2.9.2008 7. Bobby Curtis 7:50.17 2.9.2008 7. Jon Fasulo 8:23.52 4.12.2003
8. Sean Donoghue 7:50.28 12.7.2024 8. Sean Donoghue 7:50.28 12.7.2024 8. Ben Seiple 8:25.07 3.19.2021
9. Gerry O'Reilly 7:51.65 2.14.1987 9. Gerry O'Reilly 7:51.65 2.14.1987 9. Patrick Dunn 8:27.86 4.13.2002
10. Casey Comber (U) 7:52.89 2.20.2021 10. Casey Comber (U) 7:52.89 2.20.2021 10. Mathias Powell 8:27.98 3.19.2021

Villanova Men’s Track & Field and Cross Country Record Book



